



MEKDAM HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C

A company listed on Qatar Stock Exchange

MEKDAM
HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C

بيان صحفي

صادر عن مجلس الإدارة

مجموعة مقدم القابضة ش.م.ع.ق.

شركة مدرجة في بورصة قطر

مجموعة مقدم القابضة تسجل نمواً قوياً في الإيرادات بنسبة 25% وتؤكد متانة نموذج أعمالها في ظل التحديات الإقليمية

الدوحة - قطر - 29 أبريل 2026:

أعلنت مجموعة مقدم القابضة عن نتائجها المالية الموحدة للربع الأول المنتهي في 31 مارس 2026، مسجلة أداءً تشغيلياً مستقرًا ونموًا ملحوظًا في الإيرادات، رغم التحديات المرتبطة بالتطورات الجيوسياسية واضطرابات سلاسل الإمداد. وقد صادق مجلس الإدارة، برئاسة الشيخ محمد بن نواف بن ناصر بن خالد آل ثاني، على هذه النتائج، والتي تعكس قدرة المجموعة على التكيف مع المتغيرات، والحفاظ على وتيرة النمو، مع تعزيز متانة مركزها المالي رغم الضغوط على التكاليف وحركة الملاحه.

كلمة رئيس مجلس الإدارة

أكد رئيس مجلس الإدارة أن نتائج الربع الأول تعكس قدرة مقدم على تحقيق توازن واضح بين النمو والانضباط التشغيلي، مشيراً إلى أن الضغوط الحالية تُعد مؤقتة. وأضاف أن المجموعة تواصل تنفيذ مشاريعها بكفاءة، مستندة إلى نموذج أعمال مرن، مع الحفاظ على استقرار العمليات. كما أعرب عن ثقته في قدرة مقدم على الاستفادة من أي تحسن في بيئة الأعمال خلال الفترة المقبلة، مؤكداً استمرار الالتزام بتحقيق قيمة مستدامة للمساهمين من خلال نهج متوازن يجمع بين النمو وإدارة المخاطر والانضباط المالي.

الأداء المالي: نمو قوي في الإيرادات مع استقرار تشغيلي مدروس

سجلت المجموعة إيرادات بلغت 174.8 مليون ريال قطري خلال الربع الأول من عام 2026، مقارنة بـ 139.9 مليون ريال للفترة نفسها من العام الماضي، بنمو يقارب 25%. وجاء هذا الأداء مدعوماً بشكل رئيسي بقوة قطاع خدمات التكنولوجيا، إلى جانب مساهمة مستقرة من قطاعي القوى العاملة والمشاريع الهندسية. وعلى صعيد الربحية، بلغ مجمل الربح 26.2 مليون ريال قطري، محافظاً على مستويات قريبة من العام السابق، رغم ارتفاع تكاليف التشغيل، خاصة ما يتعلق بالمواد والمقاولين والشحن، نتيجة التحديات التي شهدتها سلاسل الإمداد خلال الفترة. أما الربح التشغيلي فقد بلغ 11.1 مليون ريال قطري، مقارنة بـ 13.5 مليون ريال في الفترة المقارنة، متأثراً بزيادة المصاريف الإدارية والعمومية، إلى جانب ارتفاع المخصصات التشغيلية المرتبطة بإدارة المخاطر. في المقابل، سجلت المجموعة صافي ربح قدره 8.5 مليون ريال قطري، مقارنة بـ 11.4 مليون ريال للفترة ذاتها من العام الماضي، وذلك نتيجة ارتفاع تكاليف التمويل، مع زيادة الاعتماد على التسهيلات البنكية لدعم رأس المال العامل وتمويل المشاريع قيد التنفيذ التي شهدت تاخر في تنفيذها نتيجة الظروف الجيوسياسية. ورغم هذه الضغوط، تواصلت المجموعة تحقيق مستويات ربحية تعكس متانة نموذج أعمالها، وقدرتها على التكيف مع بيئة تشغيلية متغيرة، مع الحفاظ على زخم النمو في الإيرادات.

التدفقات النقدية والسيولة: تحسن واضح في جودة الأرباح

على مستوى السيولة، أظهرت المجموعة تحسناً ملموساً في جودة الأرباح والتدفقات النقدية، حيث سجلت صافي تدفقات نقدية تشغيلية إيجابية بلغت 21.2 مليون ريال قطري خلال الربع الأول من عام 2026، مقارنة بالفترة نفسها من العام الماضي. ويعكس ذلك تحسناً واضحاً في كفاءة إدارة رأس المال العامل. هذا الأداء جاء نتيجة تحسن عمليات تحصيل الذمم المدينة، إلى جانب إدارة أكثر فاعلية للالتزامات، ما ساهم في تحويل النمو التشغيلي إلى تدفقات نقدية فعلية تدعم استدامة الأعمال.



MEKDAM HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C

A company listed on Qatar Stock Exchange

MEKDAM
HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C

بيان صحفي

صادر عن مجلس الادارة

مجموعة مقدم القابضة ش.م.ع.ق.

شركة مدرجة في بورصة قطر

وفي جانب التمويل، اتجهت المجموعة إلى زيادة مدروسة في استخدام التسهيلات البنكية لدعم رأس المال العامل وتمويل المشاريع القائمة، بما يتماشى مع طبيعة المرحلة التشغيلية الحالية، مع الحفاظ على مستويات سيولة مريحة وقدرة جيدة على الوفاء بالالتزامات. وبشكل عام، تعكس هذه المؤشرات تحسناً مستمراً في الأداء النقدي، وتؤكد أن الأساس التشغيلي للأرباح لا يزال متيناً، رغم الضغوط المؤقتة على الهوامش.

المركز المالي: قاعدة متينة تدعم الاستمرارية والنمو

حافظت مجموعة مقدم القابضة على قوة مركزها المالي بنهاية الربع الأول من عام 2026، حيث بلغ إجمالي الأصول نحو 589 مليون ريال قطري، مدعوماً بنمو الأصول التشغيلية، وبشكل خاص الأصول التعاقدية التي تجاوزت 204 ملايين ريال، ما يعكس استمرار وتيرة تنفيذ المشاريع وتوفر رؤية واضحة للإيرادات المستقبلية. كما سجلت الأصول المتداولة ارتفاعاً ملحوظاً، مدفوعة بزيادة المخزون والدفعات المقدمة للموردين والمقاولين، وهو ما يتماشى مع توسع حجم الأعمال وتسارع تنفيذ المشاريع خلال الفترة. في المقابل، ارتفعت الالتزامات المتداولة، لا سيما التمويلات قصيرة الأجل والدائنين، ضمن إدارة طبيعية لرأس المال العامل وتمويل العمليات التشغيلية، بما يعكس طبيعة نشاط المجموعة القائم على المشاريع. أما على صعيد حقوق المساهمين، فقد بلغ إجمالي حقوق الملكية نحو 255.4 مليون ريال قطري، مقارنة بـ 270.4 مليون ريال بنهاية عام 2025. ويعود هذا الانخفاض بشكل رئيسي إلى توزيع أرباح نقدية خلال الفترة. كما ارتفع رأس المال إلى 170 مليون ريال قطري، في خطوة تعزز القاعدة الرأسمالية للمجموعة وتدعم قدرتها على تمويل خطط النمو المستقبلية. بشكل عام، تعكس هذه المؤشرات إدارة متوازنة للهيكل المالي، مع الحفاظ على توازن مدروس بين النمو، والسيولة، والاستقرار المالي.

التميز التشغيلي: زخم أعمال قوي ومرونة في مواجهة التحديات

سلط السيد إيهاب نصر، الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة، الضوء على متانة الأداء التشغيلي، مؤكداً قدرة المجموعة على مواصلة النمو بثبات رغم التحديات الإقليمية. وأشار إلى أن المجموعة نجحت خلال الفترة في تأمين عقود جديدة بقيمة تقارب 120 مليون ريال قطري، في دلالة واضحة على تنافسيتها واستمرار الطلب على خدماتها حتى في ظل بيئة جيوسياسية معقدة. كما أوضح أن محفظة المشاريع قيد التنفيذ بلغت نحو 3.1 مليار ريال قطري، وهو مستوى يعكس اتساع نطاق الأعمال وتعزيز مكانة المجموعة في السوق. وفي الوقت ذاته، توفر الأعمال المتبقية، التي تقدر بنحو 1.6 مليار ريال قطري، درجة عالية من الوضوح وقابلية التنبؤ بالإيرادات على المدى المتوسط، بما يدعم استقرار الأداء المالي. وفيما يتعلق بأفاق النمو، أشار إلى أن لدى المجموعة عروضاً قائمة بقيمة تقارب 2.1 مليار ريال قطري، مدعومة بمعدل تحويل تاريخي يبلغ 25%، ما يعزز فرص الفوز بعقود جديدة خلال الفترات القادمة. كما تحافظ المجموعة على معدل احتفاظ بالعملاء يقارب 90%، وهو ما يعكس جودة خدماتها ومتانة علاقاتها طويلة الأمد.

وعلى الصعيد التشغيلي، واصلت المجموعة تنفيذ مشاريعها بكفاءة خلال الربع الأول من عام 2026، مع الحفاظ على استقرار العمليات رغم التحديات المرتبطة باضطرابات سلاسل الإمداد وارتفاع التكاليف. وقد تعاملت الإدارة مع هذه المتغيرات بنهج استباقي، شمل إعادة جدولة بعض المشاريع بما يتناسب مع ظروف التوريد، وتعزيز التنسيق مع الموردين والعملاء لضمان استمرارية الإمدادات. وفي إطار تعزيز الأداء المالي، ركزت المجموعة على تحسين إدارة رأس المال العامل من خلال تسريع عمليات التحصيل ورفع كفاءة إدارة الالتزامات، ما انعكس إيجاباً على التدفقات النقدية. وبشكل عام، يؤكد هذا الأداء قدرة مقدم على التكيف مع بيئة تشغيلية متغيرة، مع الحفاظ على استمرارية الأعمال وتعزيز جاهزيتها لاقتناص فرص النمو المستقبلية.

**النظرة المستقبلية: جاهزية لمرحلة النمو القادمة**

تنظر مجموعة مقدم القابضة إلى المرحلة الحالية كظرف تشغيلي مؤقت، في ظل استمرار التأثيرات الجيوسياسية على سلاسل الإمداد وتكاليف التشغيل، مع تأكدها أن الأسس التشغيلية والمالية للمجموعة ما تزال قوية ومستقرة. ومع أي تحسن متوقع في الأوضاع الإقليمية، ترجّح الإدارة عودة النشاط الاستثماري في قطاعات الطاقة والبنية التحتية والتكنولوجيا، وهي الركائز الأساسية لأعمال المجموعة. وبفضل محفظة مشاريع قائمة وخبرة تشغيلية متراكمة، تتمتع مقدم بموقع جيد يتيح لها الاستفادة من هذه الفرص ودعم مسار النمو خلال المرحلة المقبلة. وفي الوقت ذاته، تواصل المجموعة تركيزها على رفع كفاءة التشغيل، وتحسين إدارة التكاليف، وتطوير قدراتها التنفيذية، بما يعزز قدرتها على تحويل النمو التشغيلي إلى عوائد مالية أكثر استقراراً على المدى المتوسط والطويل.

التزام راسخ بقيمة للمساهمين

تؤكد مجموعة مقدم القابضة التزامها المستمر بتحقيق قيمة مستدامة للمساهمين، من خلال الحفاظ على الانضباط المالي، وتعزيز الكفاءة التشغيلية، وإدارة المخاطر بفعالية، إلى جانب مواصلة تنفيذ استراتيجيتها القائمة على النمو المتوازن وتنويع مصادر الإيرادات. كما ستواصل الإدارة متابعة التطورات عن كثب، واتخاذ ما يلزم لضمان استمرارية الأعمال وتحسين الأداء، بما يعكس ثقة المجموعة في قدرتها على تجاوز التحديات وتحقيق نتائج إيجابية على المدى الطويل.

عن مجموعة مقدم القابضة (ش.م.ع.ق.)

مجموعة مقدم القابضة (شركة مدرجة في بورصة قطر) هي إحدى المجموعات الوطنية الرائدة في تقديم الحلول المتكاملة في مجالات مجالات والتكنولوجيا والمشاريع الهندسية وتوريد العمالة. وانطلاقاً من دورها كشريك استراتيجي في مسيرة التنمية الوطنية، تسهم المجموعة بفاعلية في دعم التحول الصناعي والرقمي في دولة قطر، من خلال تطوير وتنفيذ بنية تحتية ذكية ومستدامة تُواكب متطلبات المستقبل وتعزز مستوى التكامل والاتصال.

إخلاء المسؤولية

يحتوي هذا المستند على بيانات تطلعية تتعلق بأحداث مستقبلية وأحوال وأداء مالي. قد تختلف النتائج الفعلية بشكل كبير عن التوقعات بسبب عوامل متنوعة.

**Issued by the Board of Directors****Mekdam Holding Group Reports Strong Revenue Growth of 25% and Confirms the Resilience of Its Business Model Amid Regional Challenges****Doha – Qatar | April 29, 2026:**

Mekdam Holding Group announced its consolidated financial results for the first quarter ended March 31, 2026, recording stable operational performance and notable revenue growth despite challenges arising from geopolitical developments and supply chain disruptions. The Board of Directors, chaired by Sheikh Mohamed bin Nawaf NBK Al Thani, approved these results, which reflect the Group's ability to adapt to changing conditions, sustain its growth trajectory, and strengthen its financial position despite ongoing cost pressures and disruptions in shipping and logistics.

Chairman's Statement

The Chairman affirmed that the first quarter results reflect Mekdam's ability to strike a clear balance between growth and operational discipline, noting that the current pressures are temporary in nature. He added that the Group continues to execute its projects efficiently, supported by a flexible business model while maintaining operational stability. He also expressed confidence in Mekdam's ability to capitalize on any improvement in the business environment in the coming period, reaffirming the Group's ongoing commitment to delivering sustainable value to shareholders through a balanced approach that integrates growth, risk management, and financial discipline.

Financial Performance: Strong Revenue Growth with Measured Operational Stability

The Group reported revenue of QAR 174.8 million for the first quarter of 2026, compared to QAR 139.9 million for the same period last year, representing growth of approximately 25%. This performance was primarily driven by the strength of the Technology Services segment, alongside stable contributions from the Manpower and Engineering Projects segments. On the profitability front, gross profit reached QAR 26.2 million, maintaining levels close to the previous year despite increased operating costs—particularly related to materials, subcontractors, and shipping—due to ongoing supply chain disruptions. Operating profit stood at QAR 11.1 million, compared to QAR 13.5 million in the comparable period, impacted by higher general and administrative expenses as well as increased operational provisions linked to risk management. Net profit amounted to QAR 8.5 million, compared to QAR 11.4 million in the same period last year, mainly due to higher financing costs as the Group increased its reliance on bank facilities to support working capital and fund ongoing projects, some of which experienced delays due to geopolitical conditions. Despite these pressures, the Group continues to deliver solid profitability levels that reflect the resilience of its business model and its ability to adapt to a changing operating environment, while maintaining strong revenue growth momentum.

Issued by the Board of Directors**Cash Flows and Liquidity: Clear Improvement in Earnings Quality**

At the liquidity level, the Group demonstrated a notable improvement in the quality of earnings and cash flows, recording positive net operating cash flows of QAR 21.2 million during the first quarter of 2026, compared to the same period last year. This reflects a clear enhancement in working capital management efficiency. This performance was driven by improved receivables collection, alongside more effective management of payables, enabling the conversion of operational growth into actual cash flows that support business sustainability. On the financing side, the Group adopted a measured increase in the use of bank facilities to support working capital and fund ongoing projects, in line with the current operational phase, while maintaining comfortable liquidity levels and a strong ability to meet its obligations. Overall, these indicators reflect a continued improvement in cash performance and confirm that the operational foundation of earnings remains solid, despite temporary pressure on margins.

Financial Position: A Solid Foundation Supporting Continuity and Growth

Mekdam Holding Group maintained a strong financial position as of the end of the first quarter of 2026, with total assets reaching approximately QAR 589 million, supported by growth in operating assets—particularly contract assets, which exceeded QAR 204 million. This reflects the continued pace of project execution and provides clear visibility on future revenue. Current assets also recorded a notable increase, driven by higher inventory levels and advances to suppliers and subcontractors, in line with the expansion of business activities and the acceleration of project execution during the period. On the other hand, current liabilities increased, particularly short-term financing and payables, as part of the normal management of working capital and the funding of operational activities, reflecting the project-based nature of the Group's business. With respect to shareholders' equity, total equity amounted to approximately QAR 255.4 million, compared to QAR 270.4 million at the end of 2025. This decrease is primarily attributed to cash dividend distributions during the period. Meanwhile, share capital increased to QAR 170 million, in a step that strengthens the Group's capital base and supports its ability to finance future growth plans. Overall, these indicators reflect a balanced approach to financial structure management, maintaining a prudent equilibrium between growth, liquidity, and financial stability.

Operational Excellence: Strong Business Momentum and Resilience in the Face of Challenges

Mr. Ehab Naser, Group CEO, highlighted the strength of the Group's operational performance, emphasizing its ability to sustain steady growth despite regional challenges. He noted that during the period, the Group successfully secured new contracts worth approximately QAR 120 million, reflecting its competitiveness and the continued demand for its services even within a complex geopolitical environment. He further explained that the project backlog reached approximately QAR 3.1 billion, underscoring the scale of operations and strengthening the Group's market position.

**Issued by the Board of Directors**

At the same time, the remaining work, estimated at around QAR 1.6 billion, provides a high degree of visibility and predictability of revenue over the medium term, supporting financial stability. Regarding growth prospects, he indicated that the Group holds tenders under evaluation valued at approximately QAR 2.1 billion, supported by a historical conversion rate of around 25%, which enhances the likelihood of securing additional contracts in the coming periods. The Group also maintains a customer retention rate of approximately 90%, reflecting the quality of its services and the strength of its long-term relationships.

On the operational front, the Group continued to execute its projects efficiently during the first quarter of 2026, maintaining operational stability despite challenges related to supply chain disruptions and rising costs. Management addressed these developments through a proactive approach, including the rescheduling of certain projects in line with supply conditions and strengthening coordination with suppliers and clients to ensure continuity of supply. As part of its efforts to enhance financial performance, the Group focused on improving working capital management by accelerating collections and optimizing payables management, which positively impacted cash flows. Overall, this performance demonstrates Mekdam's ability to adapt to a dynamic operating environment while maintaining business continuity and strengthening its readiness to capture future growth opportunities.

Outlook: Positioned for the Next Phase of Growth

Mekdam Holding Group views the current phase as a temporary operating condition, amid ongoing geopolitical impacts on supply chains and operating costs, while reaffirming that its operational and financial fundamentals remain strong and stable. With any anticipated improvement in regional conditions, management expects a rebound in investment activity across the energy, infrastructure, and technology sectors which are the core pillars of the Group's business. Supported by a solid project backlog and accumulated operational expertise, Mekdam is well positioned to capitalize on these opportunities and drive growth in the coming period. At the same time, the Group continues to focus on enhancing operational efficiency, optimizing cost management, and strengthening its execution capabilities, thereby improving its ability to translate operational growth into more stable financial returns over the medium and long term.

A Strong Commitment to Shareholders' Equity Value

Mekdam Holding Group reaffirms its ongoing commitment to delivering sustainable value to its shareholders by maintaining financial discipline, enhancing operational efficiency, and effectively managing risks, while continuing to execute its strategy focused on balanced growth and revenue diversification. Management will also continue to closely monitor developments and take the necessary actions to ensure business continuity and performance improvement, reflecting the Group's confidence in its ability to overcome challenges and deliver positive long-term results.

MEKDAM HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C

A company listed on Qatar Stock Exchange



MEKDAM
HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C

Press Release

مجموعة مقدم القابضة ش.م.ع.ق.

شركة مدرجة في بورصة قطر

Issued by the Board of Directors

About Mekdam Holding Group (Q.P.S.C.)

Mekdam Holding Group (a company listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange) is one of the leading national groups providing integrated solutions across technology, engineering projects, and manpower supply. As a strategic partner in Qatar's national development journey, the Group plays an active role in supporting industrial and digital transformation by developing and delivering smart, sustainable infrastructure that meets future requirements and enhances integration and connectivity.

Disclaimer

This document contains forward-looking statements relating to future events, conditions, and financial performance. Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied due to various factors.

MEKDAM
HOLDING GROUP Q.P.S.C